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The Students’ Academic Survey Results for the Winter semester AY2020

REFN T > r— M, ARBRRF I TRESh D2 HEFE LM LS5
TeODERE LTERL TS HDTT,

The Students’ Academic Survey is conducted for improving the academic
services at Graduate School of Public Policy.
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5 = wmEE
Male Female Rather not say
492 458 24
50.5% 47.0% 2.5%
A& /Blelong to
ANEBER REFBUAE TEZE Z Dt RS
GraSPP GraSLP GraSEco Others No answer
830 8 30 106 0
85.2% 0.8% 3.1% 10.9% 0.0%
Od—X/ Course at GraSPP
. NHEd & ®HAEETE =
EHE BHREE | g g | EABR RIRMRE | papas | mEs
. Public ; ) Economic MPP/IP Doctoral . .
Legal Policy Intl. Public Policy . Special Auditor| No answer
Management Policy Program
68 46 144 115 427 25 8 141
7.0% 4.7% 14.8% 11.8% 43.8% 2.6% 0.8% 14.5%
WMEME A/ Core course or not
WME WME TR EEE
Yes No No answer
284 690 0
29.2% 70.8% 0.0%
X NDAEE/ Course method
E T SEE D D RS
Lecture Practice Others No answer
764 155 55 0
78.4% 15.9% 5.6% 0.0%
HEER/ Attendance rate
EAE
0-39% 40-59% 60-79% 80-89% 90-100%
No answer
19 4 15 62 874 0
2.0% 0.4% 1.5% 6.4% 89.7% 0.0%
R DEKRFEL/ Future Career
oA | EMex | #wxE | TRAE | ozas PO Zoft xiE RS
Public sector | Private sector | Researcher R Mass media Others Not Decided No answer
Organization
345 185 77 182 5 6 76 98 0
35.4% 19.0% 7.9% 18.7% 0.5% 0.6% 7.8% 10.1% 0.0%
ff7/ Q7
O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
19 17 90 415 433 0
2.0% 1.7% 9.2% 42.6% 44.5% 0.0%
8/ Q8
O] &
1 2 3 4 5 ln\@ (=)
No answer
16 20 180 374 384 0
1.6% 2.1% 18.5% 38.4% 39.4% 0.0%
719/ Q9
O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
14 24 118 365 453 0
1.4% 2.5% 12.1% 37.5% 46.5% 0.0%
110/ Q10
EAEEES
1 2 3 4 5 ms@ (=)
No answer
7 52 603 244 68 0
0.7% 5.3% 61.9% 25.1% 7.0% 0.0%
11/ Q11
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
14 52 584 216 108 0
1.4% 5.3% 60.0% 22.2% 11.1% 0.0%
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fE12/ Q12
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
16 45 148 468 297 0
1.6% 4.6% 15.2% 48.0% 30.5% 0.0%
{13/ Q13
O] &
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
18 40 110 405 401 0
1.8% 4.1% 11.3% 41.6% 41.2% 0.0%
14/ Q14
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
20 36 131 358 429 0
2.1% 3.7% 13.4% 36.8% 44.0% 0.0%
15/ Q15
4 [O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
17 33 126 404 394 0
1.7% 3.4% 12.9% 41.5% 40.5% 0.0%
ff116/ Q16
4 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 m\@ (=)
No answer
16 28 107 354 469 0
1.6% 2.9% 11.0% 36.3% 48.2% 0.0%
fB17/ Q17
O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
4 5 74 301 590 0
0.4% 0.5% 7.6% 30.9% 60.6% 0.0%
ff118/ Q18
E RS
1 2 3 4 5 ln\@ (=)
No answer
16 32 138 455 333 0
1.6% 3.3% 14.2% 46.7% 34.2% 0.0%
19/ Q19
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
17 32 140 386 399 0
1.7% 3.3% 14.4% 39.6% 41.0% 0.0%
5120/ Q20
EAEEES
1 2 3 4 5 ms@ (=)
No answer
20 33 103 382 436 0
2.1% 3.4% 10.6% 39.2% 44.8% 0.0%
521/ Q21
1 [O] 25
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
14 50 139 435 336 0
1.4% 51% 14.3% 44.7% 34.5% 0.0%
ff22/ Q22
4 [O] 2
1 2 3 4 5 REE
No answer
22 47 204 358 343 0
2.3% 4.8% 20.9% 36.8% 35.2% 0.0%
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Rather not Gender ZDfth o [E]
say #&FFothers No answer
2.5% - % GraSEco1-6-4% 0.0%
3.1%
Male
=% REBUAE
Female GraSLP
0.4%
nEE1E
Rather not
say
. mO%E RBK
ﬁ::t{%%ﬁ No answer Legal ""E—X/ Course
w12 145% Policy BFHEE
Doctoral 4.8y Public mREUGR . s
Program Manageme Legal Policy
2.6% BN No answer
Public Management 0.0%

= EEAHKBE
Intl. Public Policy

public ™ EAEE

Economic Policy
= MPP/IP

n ETREIRE
Doctoral Program

= R BEEE A
Special Auditor

n EEIE
No answer

No answer ﬁiw%% 0-39%
O 0.0% Core method 2.0% 1.0%

Others i A #EEF .
5.6% mERDD No answer 60-79%
1.5%

Lecture 0.0%
EE ’ 80-89%
6.4%

MPP/IP
43.8% ]

mEE D
Practice

n 7D
Others

LR {EIE
No answer

R

Belong to

mAHEBGR
GraSPP

mEFEBUAE
GraSLP

niEEFR
GraSEco

B 7D
Others

m M
No answer

DEMNEH

Core course or not

mHE

Yes

= B THLY

No

F::3E RS

No answer

Hi 28

40-59% Attendance rate

m0-39%

H 40-59%

m60-79%

m 80-89%

m 90-100%

EE:EIE
No answer



FF3E D #E B& & £/ Future Career

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

NHEE
Public sector
REIT%E
Private sector

MRE
Researcher
E R4S

Intl. Organization

Y A3=
Mass media

35.4%

NPO

Z0ith
Others
XRE
Not Decided
IR

s

No answer
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TUT—FREDGEH: CO7U7—hFE AHBERREFRICEVWTRE SN IBRZRET 2-ODEHE
BRIEHDHDTY, WEATEATVEE, BREIMAMGVREZITVEIOT, AEEELADBHIAH
BlEFRLTHYEREA. REICTHAVELETNEENTT,

1. MEES 51|:M][][][] (BEVMRELET)

2. #8 8 [k
3. BILE-OFmEIEELLTT M,
[ a#BEReR [ w¥Boassmes [ &@FemEs [ 2oi
4. HEEHPAEBERREROZENDIZEES., EOI—XIZFAELTWLETH,
[] #B%Ea—x [ oa#gEa—x [ BEEA&BEEI—X [ #FEREI—X
[] MPPIP [] tBt#®#ERE [ | $SRIEESELE
5. COBREMBIIHERBTT D,
[] aEETHd [ HERBETEHEL
6. COBREMBOBEILIEDLSHELEDTTH,
[] #szhbeLEERE [ BE2h0E L-BER
7. HEEOCOBREMBOEFEREM[NA—E2 FSENTT D,
[] 0-39% [ ] 40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ] 80 - 89% [ ]| 90-100%

X
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LTDENZTRDEMICOWNTIE, BT HERKZ 1 DBATLLIZEW (12,13, 24 <), GH. EREKIE
M =2<LZ5@FBbEWV], T2=F5F8H%GEWN], [3=EL6EELFAGW. T4=2585 ], 5=5&<
Z5851 TY,

2LESIEBHEL ®WESRS

12,13, 24 22U\ TlE. EERDIERIZHE > HEIRMZBATLESLY,

8. BERNBHMBERUVIINRIFBEIZH ST, [1-2-3-4-5]

9. BESN-HHEFLUSEXRMEF LB TH- =, [1-2-3-4-5]

10, EfFE =L A0EHRITBEUTH-T-. [1-2-3-4-5]

11. BEOLR)L #EE) THLET-(1)/#LBE-(5), [1-2-3:4-5]
(BLBEF=1 ~ #LBX-=5)

12. BEABIZEMIC BE-(1)/"%BE-(5), [1-2-3-4-+5]
(WHBE=1 ~ £BE=5)

13. IBEDEE (RE—NK) [X@EYITHoT-, [1-2-3-4-5]

4. BEODABTEAMIZKCBEINTL, [1-2-3-4-5]

15. BREOEREFEL T, BEIISMLEEWSIRELEZE 1=, [1-2-3-4-5]

(% EEAHLS )
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16. BENDEE L AFERZLOT VLD -1, [1-2-3+-4-5]
17. BEADTARAY T avDEHAVPVEEREETHOMN LT VEDIZ>F, [1-2-3 -4+ 5]
18. HERILHEZH > TREICEBATUL I, [1-2:-83-4:5]
19. BERBITOVWTEMBLHALLTE, [1-2-3-4:5]
20. BEZZUITIOFBATFESLICHMBLEZVRELIZE ST, [1-2:-83-4-5]
21. BEFBRENIZLD-S>THEOWVWCEDTH o1=, [1-2:3:4:5]
22. BNBES. BEOHOFE - BE&1To1= [1-2-3-4:5]
23. BNBESNZBEREEESFTMLETH, [1Fd - 27 - 3R 4BL - 58]

24, JEDOBEL LTHZEZEZATVETH,
(] %8 [] =Er#E [ NPOo [ wxa=z [| ERmEt%
[] #ixE [ #zoft [ X%

COBEIZODVTORE, BER. KEEADEEZ %, UTOWMICBERIZ (TENIXEEXMNIZ) ELVTLIEELL,
TEHARIRBREREDLEODEHELTT—E2IELETOT, BAPTVEHETENLTLEZLY,

/ A

CHhHYNESTENVELL



Academic Survey

The purpose of this survey is to improve the academic services of the Graduate School of
Public Policy. You do not have to write your name on this form, and your answers will only be
used for administrative statistical purpose. Thank you for your cooperation.

1  Course Code 51 D |:| |:| |:| |:| (The instructor will note this in-class.)

2 Gender [ ] Male [] Female

3  Which department do you belong to?

[ ] GraSPP [ ] Graduate Schools for Law and Politics

[ ] Graduate School of Economics [ | Others

4  If you are a student of GraSPP, which course do you belong to?

[ ] Legal Policy [ ] Public Management [ ] International Public Policy
[ ] Economic Policy [ ] MPP/IP [_] Doctoral Program [ ] Special Auditor
5 Is this course mandatory/required for your degree/program?

[]Yes [ ] No

6  What is the main form of this course?

[ ] Lecture [ ] Practice [ ] Others

7  What is your attendance rate?

[] 0-39% [ ]40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ] 80-89% [ ] 90-100%

For the following questions except Q12,13 and 24, please choose your answer from,
1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
To answer Q12,13 and 24, choose your answer as instructed.

8 Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful. [1+2-3:-4-5]
9 The text book and related references were useful. 1-2-3:-4-5]
10 The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
[1+2:3:4:5]
11 This course was too easy (1) / too difficult(5). [1+2-3-4-5]
(1=too easy ~ 5=too difficult)
12 The amount of content covered in this course was
much less (1) / much more (5) than | expected. [1-2-3:-4-5]
(1=much less ~ 5=much more)
13 The teaching pace of this course was just right. [1-2-3:-4-5]
14 The content of this course was well arranged. [1+2+-3:-4-5]
15 This course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through
the exchange of opinions and questions. [1-2-3:-4-5]

Please Turn Over.




1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”

16

17.

18
19
20

21
22

23

24

[ ] To work for Government/Public Sector [ ] To work for International Organizations
[ ] To work for NPO [_] To work for mass media [ ] To work for Private Sector

The lecture was clear and easy to understand. Mm-2-
The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded to
questions from students. 1-2-
The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching. M-2-
You could understand all of the main parts of the course. M1-2-
After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.
M1-2-
You are satisfied with this course. M-2-
| read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed
assignments on time. 1-2-3

| participated actively and diligently in the course.

What future career options are you considering?

[] To be aresearcher [ | Others [ ] Not decided yet

Please state your opinions about this course in the following blank space.
Since GraSPP will retype them for making a survey report, please write in clear
letters(writing in block letters would be preferable).

<4 -
[1-2-3-4-5]
(1=Bad ~ 5=Excellent)

5]

5]
5]
5]

5]
5]

5]

’

\

Thank you for your time.

N
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